## <u>I\_135\_1111-3</u>

moved to amend as follows:

In line 540, delete " <u>,"</u> " and insert " <u>" and</u> "	1
In line 541, delete "_r"; delete "and "retail electric service""	2
Delete lines 573 through 575	3
In line 625, delete "purchases" and insert "contracts for"; after	4
"subscription" insert "from a community solar facility located in the same	5
certified territory as the customer"	6
In line 761, delete " <u>(C) and</u> "	7
In line 762, after "(D)" insert "and (E)"; delete "in either of the	8
following amounts:"	9
Delete lines 763 and 764	10
In line 765, delete " <u>credit</u> "	11
Delete lines 769 through 772	12

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

Legislative Service Commission



<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	
Bill credits	14
R.C. 4934.08	15
Eliminates the distressed site bill credit and instead	16
applies the non-distressed site bill credit to all subscribers	17
regardless of whether the community solar facility is on a	18
distressed or non-distressed site.	19
Definitions	20
R.C. 4934.01	21
Removes the requirement that a facility provide retail	22
electric service only to subscribers within the same certified	23
territory to be considered a "community solar facility" and adds	
to the "subscriber" definition a requirement that a customer	
contract for a subscription from a community solar facility	
located in the same certified territory.	27
Changes the definition of "subscriber" to require the	28
customer to contract for a subscription, rather than purchase a	29
subscription.	30
LSC technical amendment	31
R.C. 4934.08(C)	32
Corrects a cross reference.	33